508763368 09/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI500269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valery Zubovsky	09/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	211 MAIN ST.	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14637053	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036688000

Email: ejo@harnessip.com,dcmailroom@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Eun Jo Address Line 1: P.O.Box 8910

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100TF-000036-US-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eun jo	
SIGNATURE:	Eun jo	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tiff source=Assignment#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068610 FRAME: 0530 508763368

ASSIGNMENT

CORPORATE

Valery Zubovsky, an individual having an address of 1263 17th Ave. #2, San Francisco, California (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Patent identified below (hereafter the "Patents").

Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a American corporation having a principal place of business at 211 Main St., San Francisco, California 94105, (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights of the Patent and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations as well as any and all continuations and divisionals thereof, such entire right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

U.S. Appl. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
14/637,053	March 3, 2015	11,288,346	March 29, 2022	System and Method for Authenticating Users Using Weak Authentication Techniques, With Differences For Different Features

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent and any reissues and reexaminations as well as any continuations and divisionals thereof and also to execute separate Assignment in connection with such applications or Letters Patent thereof as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent and any reissues and reexaminations as well as any continuations and divisionals thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and
- c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to the Assignee on inventions described in the Patent and any reissues and reexaminations as well as any and all continuations and divisionals thereof.

PATENT REEL: 068610 FRAME: 0531

Atty. Dkt. No. 30100TF-000036-US-01

U.S. Patent No. 11,288,346

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the right to convey its interest in the

Patent identified above, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement

in conflict therewith.

The Assignor certifies that it is the Owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the

Patent identified above by virtue of being the sole inventor.

The undersigned has reviewed the documents in the Patent identified above and, to

the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Owner identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate as the sole inventor and

Owner.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein of his/her own

knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to

be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false

statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may

jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor on the date following the

undersigned's name.

By:

/Valery Zubovsky/_

Valery Zubovsky

Date: 09/06/2024

6309011.1

2

PATENT REEL: 068610 FRAME: 0532